TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simplified Business Group, LLC		12/06/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simplified Revenue Recovery, LLC		
Street Address:	595 S Riverwoods Pkwy, Ste 400		
City:	Logan		
State/Country:	e/Country: UTAH		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 84321		
Entity Type:	intity Type: Corporation: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86053102	R2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 888-210-97

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4357552011

nick@r2simplified.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Simplified Revenue Recovery, LLC Address Line 1: 595 S Riverwoods Pkwy, Ste 400

Address Line 4: Logan, UTAH 84321

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas SPeth
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Speth/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=sharpdressedscan@rentdynamics.com 20181206 144253#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0265

900476834

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Simplifie	d Business Group, LL0			
		(name of as	signor)		
Of 595 S	6. Riverwoods	Pkwy, Suite 400; Loga	n, UT 84321		
		(address)			<u> </u>
Owns trade	mark reg.#_	4664547		_ or serial no# _	86053102
Word Mark	R2				 '
Whereas _	Simplified	Revenue Recovery, LI	LC		
		(name of ass	signee)		
of 595 S.	Riverwoods P	kwy, Suite 400; Logan,	UT 84321		
		(add	iress)		
and to the Trademark wares or se Now therefore consideration the Assigned Trademark and assigns, registration of the busin income, roy	Trademark apply the Assign rvices associately in consider, in consider, the receipe hereby agrees. Assignment, the Assignos, together wess relations	oplication and/or region, and the goodwill ated with it, to hold deration of the paymot, sufficiency and accee as follows: the Assignor hereby r's entire right, title avith (i) the benefit of to the Trademark aumages hereafter due	distration, togo l of the busine unto the Assign ent of one do dequacy of whas sells, transfer and interest in any use of the	ether with the bess relations to to gree absolutely. Illar (\$1.00) and sich is hereby acts and assigns to and to the Trace Trademark by es or services as	or's right, title and interest in penefit of any use of the the Trademark and to the for good and valuable cknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee, its successors demark application and/or the Assignor (ii) the goodwill associated with it, (iii) all respect to the Trademark(s) to
Comment of the second					12/6/2018
(Signature c	f assignor);				Date of Execution
Quincy Ric	h, President, S	Simplified Business Gro	oup, LLC		
Name and T	itle of signat	ory			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 12/06/2018

if assignor is a corporation,